
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022804-2021 

Tender

K002 Short Breaks Activities for Disabled Children

Knowsley Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022804

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e083  

Published 14 September 2021, 1:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Knowsley Council

2nd Floor, Municipal Building, Archway Road

Huyton

L36 9YU

Contact

Ms Yvonne Winskill

Email

Yvonne.Winskill@star-procurement.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7875635562

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022804-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022804-2021
mailto:Yvonne.Winskill@star-procurement.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk
http://www.knowsley.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 10

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

K002 Short Breaks Activities for Disabled Children

Reference number

DN569422

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

AA01 - Metal

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To provide meaningful Short Break activities for children and young people with disabilities
who reside in Knowsley, in order to allow parents/carers a break from their caring
responsibility. Activity sessions will take place during most school holidays, and at term-time
weekends.

There are 8 ‘Lots’ within the service, covering differing age groups, needs, and geographical
locations. The Council would welcome bids for single or multiple ‘Lots’ of this contract, and
is also welcoming of collaborative approaches, including consortiums or joint bids, to this
contract, in order that a broad range of skills, experience and specialisms are accessed via
this contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes



Page 4 to 10

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide meaningful Short Break activities for children and young people with disabilities
who reside in Knowsley, in order to allow parents/carers a break from their caring
responsibility. Activity sessions will take place during most school holidays.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services



Page 5 to 10

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide meaningful Short Break activities for children and young people with disabilities
who reside in Knowsley, in order to allow parents/carers a break from their caring
responsibility. Activity sessions will take place during most school holidays.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide meaningful Short Break activities for children and young people with disabilities
who reside in Knowsley, in order to allow parents/carers a break from their caring
responsibility. Activity sessions will take place during term-time weekends.

II.2) Description



Page 6 to 10

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide meaningful Short Break activities for children and young people with disabilities
who reside in Knowsley, in order to allow parents/carers a break from their caring
responsibility. Activity sessions will take place during term-time weekends.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 7 to 10

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide meaningful Short Break activities for children and young people with disabilities
who reside in Knowsley, in order to allow parents/carers a break from their caring
responsibility. Activity sessions will take place during most school holidays.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide meaningful Short Break activities for children and young people with disabilities
who reside in Knowsley, in order to allow parents/carers a break from their caring
responsibility. Activity sessions will take place during most school holidays.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No



Page 8 to 10

7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide meaningful Short Break activities for children and young people with disabilities
who reside in Knowsley, in order to allow parents/carers a break from their caring
responsibility. Activity sessions will take place during term-time weekends.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 9 to 10

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide meaningful Short Break activities for children and young people with disabilities
who reside in Knowsley, in order to allow parents/carers a break from their caring
responsibility. Activity sessions will take place during term-time weekends.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

As detailed within the ITT documents.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 October 2021

Local time

9:30am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used



Page 10 to 10

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Knowsley Metropolitan Borough Council

2nd Floor, Municipal Building, Archway Road

Huyton

L36 9YU

Email

Yvonne.winskill@STAR-Procurement.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7875635562

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Knowsley Council

2nd Floor, Municipal Buildings, Archway Road

Huyton

L36 9Y

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Yvonne.winskill@STAR-Procurement.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-27T02:20:45+0100
	TCPDF




